



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6497/2025 & CRL.M.A. 27384/2025**

AMAN SETH AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Shivsahay and Mr.
Mukesh S., Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr.Naresh Kumar Chahar,
APP for the State with SI
Kavish and ASI Neeraj,
PS Punjabi Bagh.
Mr. Piyush Tiwari, Adv.
for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **12.12.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment.
2. On his request, list on 02.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025

'KD'